## 507510544 09/26/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7557435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TAKAMASA TSUKADA	12/26/2017	
JUNICHI YOKOI	12/25/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17935216		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507510544 REEL: 061210 FRAME: 0909

### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takama	sa TSUKADA	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Junichi \	YOKOI	(6)			
	(3)			(7)				
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations p of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan					
			as defined provisional,	in 35 U.S.C. §100, ir non-provisional, divisional,	the invention, and ir onal, continuation, sub	title and interest for the United St n all applications for patent include estitute, and reissue application(s) es that may be granted on the inver-	ling any and all and all and all	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE I	FORMING APPAR	RATUS, DRUM UI	NIT, AND MANUFACTURIN	1G	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		METHO	D FOR THE IMAG	SE FORMING API	PARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney D	Docket No. 00	06760.00563		)	
(40)	lacest Date of		for which the			ation for patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Dec. 25,	2017,	Dec. 26, 2017		
	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number	15/843,038			
	filed applications		filed!	December 15, 2017				
application application application application application application application claims or application application claims or application applicatio	ppincations for the invisions and patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Interest The undersigned ation a grant of a valid of the undersigned is sulting from said application of the undersigned in the undersigned is the undersigned in the und	Assiçagree or diversition of the control of the con	n, and any pagnees may di (s) to execution is in the reof, taining evide (s) to execution all Convention (s) to perform distates pativate authorize (s) to the same herein assigning a grant(s) the eight or and same and the reof and same area.	patent(s) issuing therefeem necessary.  te all papers necessary.  to any patent or reission and going forward te all papers and document for Protection of Indum all affirmative acts the tent to the Assignee.  The all papers and document to the Assignee.  The all affirmative acts the Assignee, and request(s) the Could assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the all firm of Banner & With the all	on, and also to execute  in connection with an ue application based the with such interference, ments and perform an ustrial Property or simil which may be necess commissioner of Patents nee of the entire intere they have) not execute coff, LTD the power to of the United States Pa	by act which may be necessary in ar agreements. sary to obtain, maintain or confirms to issue any and all Letters Pater st, and hereby covenants that he d, and will not execute, any agreent insert on this assignment any furtlatent and Trademark Office for recovery.	ared concerning operate with the connection with m by reissue or hts of the United has (they have) ments in conflict	
	_					4		
Date	Dec. 26,	20	17	Name of Invente	or Jakamasa		_ (SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 25,	20	7	Name of Invento	Takamasa TS  Tun: chi  Junichi YOKO	Tokoi	_ (SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or		_ (SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or		_ (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 061210 FRAME: 0910

Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 09/26/2022**